
UNC Asheville (15-16) -vs- Coastal Carolina (28-5)
03/04/10 at Conway, S.C. (Kimbel Arena)

 
 

 
 
UNC Asheville 73

Coastal Carolina 92

Date: 03/04/10
Time: 8 p.m.
Attendance: 1,753
Site: Conway, S.C. (Kimbel Arena)
Referees: Mike Eades, Sean Casady, Rick Ridenhour
Notes: 2010 Advance Auto Parts Big South Conference
Championship Semifinals #2

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNC Asheville 25 48 73
Coastal Carolina 46 46 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 PRIMM, J.P. * 37 5-11 3-8 3-4 1-6 7 4 3 7 0 2 16
15 SMITH, Sean * 33 5-12 2-5 3-4 4-2 6 3 0 3 0 1 15
23 WILLIAMS, John * 32 4-9 0-1 5-5 2-3 5 0 1 1 4 0 13
02 DICKEY, Matt * 36 5-12 0-5 2-2 0-4 4 4 2 1 0 1 12
04 STEPHENSON, Chris * 22 2-10 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 4 5 0 1 1 4
05 LANE, Jaron 15 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
42 STUBBS, Eric 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
33 CUNNINGHAM, D.J. 19 1-5 0-0 1-1 1-4 5 4 0 2 3 1 3
35 JACKSON, Quinard 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 5-23 14-18 14-28 42 27 11 17 8 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 19-42   45.24 % 4-15   26.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 5-23   21.7 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 GREENWOOD, Kierre * 24 6-11 1-2 4-5 0-2 2 3 7 1 0 3 17
00 HARRIS, Joseph * 29 7-13 0-0 2-5 7-4 11 3 0 0 0 2 16
32 EDWARDS, Mario * 29 5-11 2-5 1-3 1-7 8 1 2 5 1 1 13
10 JOHNSON, Logan * 32 1-5 1-1 7-10 2-3 5 1 4 2 0 5 10
05 McLAURIN, Sam * 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 0 1 0 6
30 GRAY, Chad 19 8-11 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 0 1 2 0 16
03 NIEMAN, Danny 28 3-9 1-4 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 7
40 PACK, Jon 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 MOORE, Dexter 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
01 MACELLARI, Marcus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 EVANS, Chris 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 LEE, Tre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 GRIFFIN, Jordan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-71 6-15 16-27 18-27 45 18 17 11 4 13 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-39   43.59 % 5-9   55.56 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 35-71   49.3 % 6-15   40.0 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
06:45



1st Half Box Score
UNC Asheville 25

Coastal Carolina 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 PRIMM, J.P. 19 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 4
15 SMITH, Sean 14 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
23 WILLIAMS, John 18 0-3 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 3 0 4
2 DICKEY, Matt 19 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
4 STEPHENSON, Chris 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2
5 LANE, Jaron 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
42 STUBBS, Eric 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
33 CUNNINGHAM, D.J. 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 2 0 0
35 JACKSON, Quinard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-24 1-8 8-10 3-13 16 12 2 10 6 1 25
33.3 % 12.5 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 GREENWOOD, Kierre 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 2 5
0 HARRIS, Joseph 18 3-8 0-0 1-3 5-2 7 1 0 0 0 1 7
32 EDWARDS, Mario 16 3-7 2-4 1-2 1-4 5 0 1 3 1 1 9
10 JOHNSON, Logan 17 0-4 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 3 3
5 McLAURIN, Sam 6 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 1 0 6
30 GRAY, Chad 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
3 NIEMAN, Danny 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
40 PACK, Jon 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 MOORE, Dexter 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 MACELLARI, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 EVANS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 LEE, Tre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 GRIFFIN, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-39 5-9 7-11 12-14 26 10 7 4 2 7 46
43.6 % 55.6 % 63.6 %



2nd Half Box Score
UNC Asheville 48

Coastal Carolina 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 PRIMM, J.P. 18 4-6 3-5 1-2 1-4 5 4 3 4 0 2 12
15 SMITH, Sean 19 3-9 1-4 3-4 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 1 10
23 WILLIAMS, John 14 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 9
2 DICKEY, Matt 17 3-9 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
4 STEPHENSON, Chris 11 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 0 0 0 2
5 LANE, Jaron 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
42 STUBBS, Eric 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 CUNNINGHAM, D.J. 11 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 3
35 JACKSON, Quinard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-42 4-15 6-8 11-15 26 15 9 7 2 5 48
45.2 % 26.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 GREENWOOD, Kierre 14 4-6 0-1 4-5 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 12
0 HARRIS, Joseph 11 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 9
32 EDWARDS, Mario 13 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
10 JOHNSON, Logan 15 1-1 1-1 4-6 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 2 7
5 McLAURIN, Sam 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
30 GRAY, Chad 14 5-8 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 0 0 2 0 10
3 NIEMAN, Danny 13 2-4 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 4
40 PACK, Jon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 MOORE, Dexter 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 MACELLARI, Marcus 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 EVANS, Chris 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 LEE, Tre 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 GRIFFIN, Jordan 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 1-6 9-16 6-13 19 8 10 7 2 6 46
56.3 % 16.7 % 56.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina

19:56 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 19:24 2-2
19:07 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARIO

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SEAN 18:56 5-5
ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --

18:33 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEAN --

18:30 FOUL  by MCLAURIN,SAM
MISS JUMPER by PRIMM,JP 18:12
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOHN --
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
17:53 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAURIN,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT 17:42 7-7
ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --

17:06 MISS JUMPER by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAURIN,SAM

FOUL  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 16:40
SUB IN by LANE,JARON 16:40
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 16:40
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 16:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEAN 16:40

16:34 MISS LAYUP by MCLAURIN,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAURIN,SAM

16:31 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAURIN,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PRIMM,JP 16:17 9-9

15:56 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

15:54 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:54 SUB IN by NIEMAN,DANNY
15:54 SUB IN by GRAY,CHAD
15:54 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
15:54 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
15:35 MISS LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 15:35
REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 15:30

15:27 STEAL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
15:13 9-12 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARIO
15:00 FOUL  by MCLAURIN,SAM
15:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
15:00 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 14:49
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO

14:32 9-14 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,CHAD
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,JARON(in the paint) 14:04 11-14 H 3

13:45 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JOHN 13:45

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
13:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JARON --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
13:20 11-16 H 5 GOOD DUNK by GRAY,CHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
13:09 FOUL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 13:09



SUB IN by SMITH,SEAN 13:09
SUB OUT by PRIMM,JP 13:09
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 13:09

13:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
13:09 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARIO

MISS JUMPER by LANE,JARON 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

12:58 SUB IN by PACK,JON
12:58 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHAD

FOUL  by LANE,JARON 12:44
12:37 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NIEMAN,DANNY

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT(in the paint) 12:21 13-19 H 6
FOUL  by DICKEY,MATT 11:57

11:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:57 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARIO
11:57 SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 11:55
11:55 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
11:55 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
11:47 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARIO

SUB IN by PRIMM,JP 11:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN 11:47
SUB OUT by DICKEY,MATT 11:47
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 11:47

11:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
MISS FT by LANE,JARON 11:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LANE,JARON 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PACK,JON
11:16 MISS JUMPER by NIEMAN,DANNY

BLOCK  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 11:16
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:03 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARIO(in the paint)
FOUL  by LANE,JARON 10:55
TURNOVER  by LANE,JARON 10:55
SUB IN by DICKEY,MATT 10:55
SUB OUT by LANE,JARON 10:55

10:41 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARIO
STEAL  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 10:40
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
10:14 MISS 3PTR by NIEMAN,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
10:10 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JOHN 10:10
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 10:00
SUB IN by STUBBS,ERIC 09:58
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 09:58

09:28 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGAN
BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JOHN 09:28
REBOUND DEF by STUBBS,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by STUBBS,ERIC(in the paint) 09:17 15-22 H 7
FOUL  by STUBBS,ERIC 08:46

08:46 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by PACK,JON
08:46 15-24 H 9 GOOD FT by PACK,JON
08:46 SUB IN by GRAY,CHAD
08:46 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,SAM



08:46 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
08:46 SUB OUT by PACK,JON

MISS LAYUP by STUBBS,ERIC 08:29
08:29 BLOCK  by MCLAURIN,SAM

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SEAN(in the paint) 08:25 17-24 H 7

08:15 17-26 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,CHAD
08:01 FOUL  by MCLAURIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,MATT 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHAD

07:44 17-28 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAURIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44
FOUL  by STUBBS,ERIC 07:44

07:44 SUB IN by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
07:44 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARIO

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 07:40
SUB OUT by STUBBS,ERIC 07:40
TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 07:36

07:36 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
07:36 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,SAM
07:23 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
07:05 FOUL  by GRAY,CHAD
07:05 TURNOVER  by GRAY,CHAD

TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 06:55
06:54 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
06:50 17-30 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
FOUL  by SMITH,SEAN 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DJ --

06:37 FOUL  by GRAY,CHAD
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 06:37 18-30 H 12
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 06:37 19-30 H 11
SUB IN by LANE,JARON 06:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEAN 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARIO
06:37 SUB IN by PACK,JON
06:37 SUB OUT by NIEMAN,DANNY
06:37 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHAD
06:24 19-33 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MARIO
TURNOVER  by DICKEY,MATT 06:18

06:17 STEAL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
06:13 MISS LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --
06:09 FOUL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

GOOD FT by PRIMM,JP 06:09 20-33 H 13
GOOD FT by PRIMM,JP 06:09 21-33 H 12

06:09 SUB IN by NIEMAN,DANNY
06:09 SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
05:56 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
05:52 21-35 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LANE,JARON 05:42
05:41 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
05:36 MISS LAYUP by NIEMAN,DANNY

BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 05:36
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DJ --
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 05:30

05:28 STEAL  by EDWARDS,MARIO



05:24 MISS LAYUP by PACK,JON
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 04:36

04:36 21-36 H 15 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
04:36 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOHN --
SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINARD 04:36
SUB IN by SMITH,SEAN 04:36
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 04:36
SUB OUT by LANE,JARON 04:36
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SEAN 04:21

04:20 STEAL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by JACKSON,QUINARD 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MARIO
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 04:05
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 04:05
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SEAN 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
03:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
03:57 21-39 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:47 FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
GOOD FT by DICKEY,MATT 03:47 22-39 H 17
GOOD FT by DICKEY,MATT 03:47 23-39 H 16

03:31 MISS 3PTR by NIEMAN,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT --
FOUL  by JACKSON,QUINARD 03:08
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,QUINARD 03:08

03:08 23-40 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
03:08 23-41 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN 03:08
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINARD 03:08
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEAN 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,MARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN

02:42 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MARIO

02:41 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MARIO
-- REBOUND OFF by PACK,JON

02:39 23-43 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by PACK,JON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 02:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by PACK,JON
02:10 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOHN --
02:07 FOUL  by PACK,JON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 02:07 24-43 H 19
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 02:07 25-43 H 18

02:07 SUB IN by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
02:07 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARIO
01:34 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:32 SUB IN by MOORE,DEXTER
01:32 SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JOHN 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:47 25-46 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,DEXTER
-- ASSIST  by NIEMAN,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN

00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARIO
00:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
00:14 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARIO

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JOHN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UNC Asheville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEAN 19:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
19:39 MISS JUMPER by MCLAURIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 19:26 28-46 H 18

19:06 MISS 3PTR by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SEAN 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAURIN,SAM
18:46 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,MATT 18:14

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
17:55 28-50 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAURIN,SAM
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 17:27
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 17:27

17:13 28-52 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARIO
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 16:50

16:30 28-54 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARIO
-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

GOOD 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 16:13 31-54 H 23
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JOHN --

15:56 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:49 33-54 H 21
ASSIST  by PRIMM,JP --

15:17 TURNOVER  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
STEAL  by SMITH,SEAN 15:16
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN 15:09
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SEAN 15:06
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JOHN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:03

15:03 SUB IN by NIEMAN,DANNY
15:03 SUB IN by GRAY,CHAD
15:03 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
15:03 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARIO

TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 14:54
14:52 STEAL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

14:48 33-56 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

14:31 MISS LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE



BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JOHN 14:31
REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JOHN 14:23

14:20 STEAL  by NIEMAN,DANNY
14:18 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NIEMAN,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 13:57

13:56 STEAL  by NIEMAN,DANNY
13:51 MISS LAYUP by NIEMAN,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN 13:41 35-58 H 23
ASSIST  by DICKEY,MATT --

13:20 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
SUB IN by LANE,JARON 13:20
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 13:20
SUB IN by STUBBS,ERIC 13:20
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 13:20
SUB OUT by SMITH,SEAN 13:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 13:20

13:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
13:20 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT(in the paint) 12:50 37-58 H 21
12:37 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 12:23
REBOUND OFF by STUBBS,ERIC --
GOOD TIPIN by STUBBS,ERIC(in the paint) 12:18 39-58 H 19
FOUL  by STUBBS,ERIC 11:55

11:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINARD 11:55
SUB IN by SMITH,SEAN 11:55
SUB OUT by DICKEY,MATT 11:55
SUB OUT by STUBBS,ERIC 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARIO
11:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
11:52 39-60 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIEMAN,DANNY
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 11:38

11:38 STEAL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
11:34 39-62 H 23 GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,JOSEPH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
11:24 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MARIO

GOOD FT by SMITH,SEAN 11:24 40-62 H 22
GOOD FT by SMITH,SEAN 11:24 41-62 H 21
SUB IN by DICKEY,MATT 11:24
SUB OUT by PRIMM,JP 11:24

11:02 41-64 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEAN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:34 41-66 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by GREENWOOD,KIERRE(in the paint)

ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
10:34 MISS FT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,CHAD
FOUL  by PRIMM,JP 10:33

10:31 41-68 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,CHAD(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,MATT 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MARIO
10:13 41-70 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by NIEMAN,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MARIO
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:05
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 10:03
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENSON,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:54 43-70 H 27
FOUL  by JACKSON,QUINARD 09:40



FOUL  by DICKEY,MATT 09:36
09:28 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT --
09:28 FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH

SUB IN by PRIMM,JP 09:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN 09:28
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 09:28
SUB OUT by DICKEY,MATT 09:28
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 09:28
SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINARD 09:28
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN 09:12 45-70 H 25

09:03 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,CHAD
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH

09:00 45-72 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,JOSEPH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JOHN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEMAN,DANNY
08:42 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MARIO

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 08:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
08:39 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,SAM
08:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
08:39 SUB OUT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
08:27 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARIO

TURNOVER  by SMITH,SEAN 08:15
08:14 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
08:09 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MARIO

REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEAN 08:03
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by PRIMM,JP 07:56

07:55 STEAL  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
07:51 45-74 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,CHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB IN by MOORE,DEXTER
07:27 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MARIO

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JARON(in the paint) 07:23 47-74 H 27
ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
FOUL  by PRIMM,JP 07:14

06:45 47-77 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by MCLAURIN,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JARON(in the paint) 06:32 49-77 H 28
ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --

06:17 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 06:13
MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,CHAD
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 06:07

06:07 MISS FT by NIEMAN,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JOHN 06:06
SUB IN by DICKEY,MATT 06:06
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 06:06
SUB OUT by LANE,JARON 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by PACK,JON
06:06 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,SAM

MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,MATT 05:45
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,DJ --



MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 05:43
05:43 BLOCK  by GRAY,CHAD

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEMAN,DANNY
05:32 MISS 3PTR by NIEMAN,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,CHAD
05:27 49-79 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,CHAD(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 05:00 52-79 H 27
04:47 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DEXTER

STEAL  by PRIMM,JP 04:47
04:47 FOUL  by MOORE,DEXTER
04:47 SUB IN by EVANS,CHRIS
04:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,DJ(in the paint) 04:33 54-79 H 25
ASSIST  by PRIMM,JP --

04:33 FOUL  by PACK,JON
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 04:33 55-79 H 24

04:27 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DEXTER
BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 04:27
REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --

04:24 FOUL  by NIEMAN,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,MATT 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,CHRIS
04:13 TURNOVER  by EVANS,CHRIS

STEAL  by PRIMM,JP 04:12
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SEAN 04:09 58-79 H 21
ASSIST  by DICKEY,MATT --

03:47 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PRIMM,JP(in the paint) 03:38 60-79 H 19

03:35 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:35 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MARIO

STEAL  by DICKEY,MATT 03:35
GOOD DUNK by DICKEY,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:35 62-79 H 17

03:35 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MARIO
03:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
03:35 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEXTER
03:35 SUB OUT by EVANS,CHRIS

FOUL  by DICKEY,MATT 03:05
03:05 62-80 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
03:05 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by PRIMM,JP 03:00
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SEAN(in the paint) 02:56 64-80 H 16
FOUL  by PRIMM,JP 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by EDWARDS,MARIO
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSEPH
02:46 SUB OUT by PACK,JON

MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 02:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SEAN(in the paint) 02:32 66-80 H 14

02:31 66-82 H 16 GOOD DUNK by GRAY,CHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 02:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
02:30 SUB OUT by NIEMAN,DANNY
02:28 MISS FT by GRAY,CHAD

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSEPH
FOUL  by PRIMM,JP 02:27

02:27 66-83 H 17 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH



02:27 MISS FT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LOGAN

FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 02:15
02:15 66-84 H 18 GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
02:15 66-85 H 19 GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,JOHN(in the paint) 02:06 68-85 H 17
02:06 FOUL  by GREENWOOD,KIERRE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JOHN 02:06 69-85 H 16
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 02:06
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,DJ 02:06

01:59 69-87 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,CHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,MATT 01:48
REBOUND OFF by PRIMM,JP --

01:44 FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by SMITH,SEAN 01:44 70-87 H 17
MISS FT by SMITH,SEAN 01:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS,JOHN(in the paint) 01:36 72-87 H 15
ASSIST  by PRIMM,JP --
FOUL  by SMITH,SEAN 01:20

01:20 72-88 H 16 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
01:20 72-89 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
01:13 FOUL  by GRAY,CHAD

GOOD FT by PRIMM,JP 01:13 73-89 H 16
MISS FT by PRIMM,JP 01:13
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,MATT 01:07

01:07 BLOCK  by GRAY,CHAD
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN

FOUL  by SMITH,SEAN 01:04
01:04 73-90 H 17 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
01:04 MISS FT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by PRIMM,JP --
01:04 SUB IN by MCLAURIN,SAM
01:04 SUB OUT by GRAY,CHAD

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SEAN 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSEPH

FOUL  by DICKEY,MATT 00:48
00:48 73-91 H 18 GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
00:48 73-92 H 19 GOOD FT by GREENWOOD,KIERRE
00:48 SUB IN by MACELLARI,MARCUS
00:48 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,JORDAN
00:48 SUB IN by LEE,TRE
00:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSEPH
00:48 SUB OUT by MCLAURIN,SAM
00:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,CHRIS 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:06 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JOHN --


